

Establishment Order No. 20/2022

Sub: Allotment of Sector and Commissionerates to candidates allotted to CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone for appointment in the grade of Inspector as recommended by SSC on the basis of result of Combined Graduate Level Examination, 2018 : Reg.

In pursuance of Establishment Order No. 14/2022 dated 10.03.2022 issued by the Joint Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CE Vadodara Zone, the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE Ahmedabad Zone is pleased to allocate following candidate, who is found fit for appointment in the grade of Inspector, to the Sector and the respective Commissionerate shown against the name in CGST Ahmedabad Zone :-

NAME (S/SHRI/MS.)	DOB	RANK	SECTOR	COMMISSIONERATE
SUMIT TOMAR	30.08.1997	1173	Ahmedabad	CGST Gandhinagar

2. It may kindly be ensured that before the offers of appointment are issued, para 5 & 6 of Board's letter issued under F.No. A-12034/SSC/02/2018-Ad.III.B dated 15- 09-2021 may be followed scrupulously.

3. The offer of appointment (Memorandum) to the candidate(s) will be issued by CGST Ahmedabad South Commissionerate by specifically mentioning the Commissionerate, where the candidate has to report for joining. Further, CGST Ahmedabad South Commissionerate shall hand over the dossiers of candidates to the respective Commissionerate along with a copy of the offer of appointment for further necessary action.

4. The procedure for dispatch of offer of appointment to the candidate and return of dossiers of candidates who decline to accept the offer are specifically mentioned in para-7 of Board's aforesaid letter dated 15.09.2021, which may be followed scrupulously.

5. Copy of the Memorandum issued should also be endorsed to the Cadre Control Unit, O/o The Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone.

The CGST Ahmedabad South may issue the offer of appointment on or before **08.04.2022**. The concerned Commissionerate may collect the dossier of the candidates from CGST Ahmedabad South on or before **10.04.2022**.

6. The Seniority of the candidates will be fixed as per existing orders on the subject.

7. In case, any discrepancies found regarding Name, Date of Birth, Rank, Category etc., the details given in the dossier of Individual may be treated as final.

8. This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner, CGST & CE, Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.

(R.K. Tiwari) Additional Commissioner

F. No. GCCO/II/3/POST/46/2021-ADMN

Date : 05-04-2022

Copy to:

1. The Under Secretary (Ad.III-B), Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, CBIC, New Delhi, Gr. Floor, Hudco Vishala Building Bhikaji Cama Place, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066.

2. The Chief Commissioner, CGST Vadodara Zone, Vadodara.

3. The Principal Commissioner, CGST Ahmedabad South/Gandhinagar.

4. The Supdt. (Systems), CGST Ahmedabad South (with a request to upload the same on the departmental website).

5. Hindi version follows.

6. Guard File.